



IPAC Operational Metrics for July 2023

Volume by Transaction Type				
	Dollar Amount	% of Total Dollar Amount	Number of Transactions	% of Total Number of Transactions
Fiduciary (Investment & Borrowing)	22,567,961,841,172	99.80%	26,287	18.60%
Buy/Sell	36,362,945,350	0.16%	113,803	80.52%
Benefits (RITS)	7,702,590,757	0.03%	353	0.25%
Check Aftermath (TRACS)	483,094,528	0.00%	894	0.63%
Zero Dollar	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Grand Total - July 2023	22,612,510,471,806	100.00%	141,337	100.00%
Grand Total - June 2023	23,697,583,905,317	100.00%	141,642	100.00%
June to July Change	-1,085,073,433,511		-305	
Percentage Change	-4.6%		-0.2%	
Grand Total - July 2022	23,478,725,660,913		133,249	
July 2022 to July 2023 Change	-866,215,189,107		8,088	
Percentage Change	-3.7%		6.1%	